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BY EMAIL 

July 11, 2012 

 

To: Great Lakes Power Transmission LP 

 Hydro One Networks Inc.  
 

Re: Declaration and Undertakings 

East-West Tie Designation Proceeding (EB-2011-0140) 

  

On June 14, 2012, the Board issued a Phase 1 Partial Decision and Order relating 
to the production of documents by Great Lakes Power Transmission LP (“GLPT”) 
and Hydro One Networks Inc. (“HONI”).  The decision and order allowed for GLPT 
and HONI to file in accordance with the Board’s Practice Direction on Confidential 
Filings. 
 
The Board has been asked to consider accepting declaration and undertakings 
from each of the individuals listed in Schedule “A” to this letter, who wish to access 
the unredacted versions of GLPT’s and HONI’s confidential documents.   
 
Section 6.1.2 of the Board’s Practice Direction on Confidential Filings provides that 
the Board will, except where there are compelling reasons for not doing so, accept 
a declaration and undertaking from counsel for a party, and an expert or consultant 
for a party and that, as a general rule, such counsel, expert or consultant cannot be 
a director or employee of a party.  Under section 6.1.3 the Board may accept a 
declaration and undertaking from other persons.  The Board notes that several 
parties filing declaration and undertakings indicated in their covering letters that 
additional declaration and undertakings from employees of a party or other persons 
who are not counsel or consultants may be requested subsequent to July 6, 2012. 
 
The Board takes the protection of confidential information very seriously. One way 
to ensure protection is to limit the distribution of the information to those who must 
review it.  In this case, the Board expects legal counsel or consultants for a party, 
after having reviewed the confidential information, to determine if any one other 
than legal counsel or a consultant is required to also review the information.  Part 
of this determination must include the exercise of judgement as to whether 
additional persons need to review all the information, or only selected items.  If 
counsel or consultants, having reviewed the confidential information, are of the 
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opinion that additional persons need to review the information to enable the party 
to meaningfully participate in the Board’s designation process, they may make a 
request at that time, setting out the scope of the request (i.e. detailing the specific 
portion(s) of the confidential information for which access is being requested) and, 
as stated in the Phase 1 Partial Decision and Order, explaining “the reasons why 
access cannot be restricted to external counsel of record or a consultant of the 
party”.  
 
HONI and GLPT have until the close of business on July 18, 2012 to file an 
objection with the Board with regard to any of the declaration and undertakings. 
The objection letter must contain the reasons why the Board should not accept the 
declaration and undertaking. 
 
If HONI and GLPT do not object to any of the declaration and undertakings, they 
shall immediately send their confidential information to each individual listed in 
Schedule “A”, at their respective addresses for service.   
 
Yours truly, 
 
Original signed by 
 
Kirsten Walli 
Board Secretary 
 
C: All parties in this proceeding 
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 List of Declaration and Undertakings Filed  
  
 July 11, 2012 
 
  
 AltaLink Ontario L.P. J. Mark Rodger 
 Counsel 
 
 

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 

 Scotia Plaza 40 King St. W 
 Toronto  ON  M5H 3Y4 
 Tel: 416-367-6190 
 Fax: 416-361-7088 
 mrodger@blg.com 

 

 John A.D. Vellone 
 
 

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 

 Scotia Plaza, 40 King Street West 
 Toronto  ON  M5H 3Y4 
 Tel: 416-367 6730 
 Fax: 416-361 2758 
 jvellone@blg.com 

 

 Canadian Niagara Power  Andrew Taylor 
 Company Limited 
 
 

Andrew Taylor, Energy Law 

 120 Adelaide Street West 
 Suite 2500 

 Toronto  ON  M5H 1T1 
 Tel: 416-644-1568 
 Fax: 416-367-1954 
 ataylor@energyboutique.ca 
 
 Lyle Parsons 
 R.J. Burnside & Associates Limited 
 15 Townline 
 Orangeville, ON L9W 3R4 
 Tel: 519-941-5331 
 Lyle.parsons@rjburnside.com 
 
 Donald Kendall 
 TRC Engineers 
 670 Morrison Road 
 Gahanna, OH 43230 
 Tel 614-655-5372 
 dkendall@trcsolutions.com 

mailto:mrodger@blg.com
mailto:jvellone@blg.com
mailto:ataylor@energyboutique.ca
mailto:Lyle.parsons@rjburnside.com
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 Consumers Council of  Julie Girvan 
 Canada 
 Consultant 
 Consumers Council of Canada 
 
 62 Hillsdale Ave. East 
 Toronto  ON  M4S 1T5 
 Tel: 416-322-7936 
 Fax: 416-322-9703 
 jgirvan@uniserve.com 

 

 Robert B. Warren 
 Counsel 
 
 

WeirFoulds LLP 

 The Exchange Tower 
 Suite 1600, P.O. Box 480 
 130 King Street West 
 Toronto  ON  M5X 1J5 
 Tel: 416-947-5075 
 Fax: 416-365-1876 
 rwarren@weirfoulds.com 
 
 
 
 EWT LP Charles Keizer 
 Torys LLP 
 
 79 Wellington St. W. 
 Suite 3000, Maritime Life Tower 
 P.O. Box 270, TD Centre 
 Toronto  ON  M5K 1N2 
 Tel: 416-865-7512 
 Fax: 416-865-7380 
 ckeizer@torys.com 

 

  

mailto:jgirvan@uniserve.com
mailto:rwarren@weirfoulds.com
mailto:ckeizer@torys.com
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 Tyson Dyck 
 Torys LLP 
 
 79 Wellington St. W. 
 Suite 3000, Maritime Life Tower 
 P.O. Box 270, Toronto Dominion Centre 
 Toronto  ON  M5K 1N2 
 Tel: 416-865-8136 
 Fax: 416-865-7380 
 tdyck@torys.com 

 

 Iccon Transmission Inc. Glenn Zacher 
 Counsel 
 
 

Stikeman Elliott LLP 

 5300 Commerce Court West 
 199 Bay St. 

 Toronto  ON  M5L 1B9 
 Tel: 416-869-5688 
 Fax: 416-947-0866 
 gzacher@stikeman.com 
 
   
   
  Patrick Duffy 
 
 

Stikeman Elliott LLP 

 5300 Commerce Court W. 
 199 Bay Street 

 Toronto  ON  M5L 1B9 
 Tel: 416-869-5257 
 Fax: 416-947-0866 
 pduffy@stikeman.com 
 
  
 
 Juan José Soto Martinez 
 Isolux Corsán Concesiones, S.A. 
 Caballero Andante 8, Madrid, Spain 
 Tel 34 91 449-3056 
 Fax : 34 91449 3811 
 jsoto@isoluxcorsan.com 
 
  

mailto:tdyck@torys.com
mailto:gzacher@stikeman.com
mailto:pduffy@stikeman.com
mailto:jsoto@isoluxcorsan.com
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 Métis Nation of Ontario Alex Monem 
 Pape Salter Teillet 
 
 546 Euclid Ave 
 Toronto  ON  M5G 2T2 
 Tel: 416-916-2989  Ext: 6 
 Fax: 416-916-3726 
 amonem@pstlaw.ca 

 

 Jason Madden 
 Counsel 
 
 

JTM Law 

 28 Hawthorn Ave. 
 Toronto  ON  M4W 2Z2 
 Tel: 416-945-7958 
 Fax: 416-981-3162 
 jason@jtmlaw.ca 

 

 National Chief's Office (NCO) Paul Manning 
  
 Counsel 
 
 

Manning Environmental Law 

 Toronto-Dominion Centre 
 Royal Trust Tower 
 77 King Street West, Suite 2401 
 Toronto  ON  M5K 1G8 
 Tel: 416-640-6422 
 Fax: 416-640-6421 
 pmanning@manningenvironmentallaw.com 

 

 

 Ojibways of Pic River First  Carol Godby 
 Nation 
 
 

Harrison Pensa LLP 

 450 Talbot Street 
 London  ON  N6A 4K3 
 Tel: 519-679-9660 
 Fax: 519-667-3362 
 cgodby@harrisonpensa.com 
 

mailto:amonem@pstlaw.ca
mailto:jason@jtmlaw.ca
mailto:pmanning@manningenvironmentallaw.com
mailto:cgodby@harrisonpensa.com
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 Steven M. Teal 
 Harrison Pensa LLP 
 450 Talbot Street, London, On. N6A 4K3 
 Tel: 519-679-9660 
 Fax: 519-667-3362 
 Steal@harrisonpensa.com 
 

 

 Power Workers' Union Bayu Kidane 
 
 

Elenchus Research Associates Inc. (ERA) 

 34 King Street East 
 Suite 600 

 Toronto  ON  M5C 2X8 
 Tel: 416-348-0666 
 Fax: 416-348-9917 
 bkidane@elenchus.ca 

 

 Richard Stephenson 
 Counsel 
 
 

Paliare Roland Rosenburg Rothstein LLP 

 250 University Av. Suite 501 
 Toronto  ON  M5H 3E5 
 Tel: 416-646-4325 
 Fax: 416-646-4335 
 richard.stephenson@paliareroland.com 

 

 Judy Kwik 
 Senior Consultant 
 
 

Elenchus Research Associates Inc. (ERA) 

 34 King Street E. Suite 600 
 Toronto  ON  M5C 2X8 
 Tel: 416-348-8777 
 Fax: 416-348-9917 
 jkwik@elenchus.ca 
 
  

mailto:Steal@harrisonpensa.com
mailto:bkidane@elenchus.ca
mailto:richard.stephenson@paliareroland.com
mailto:jkwik@elenchus.ca
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  Andy Poray 
 
 

Gloger Consulting Inc. 

 9 West Park Blvd., 
 Gormley  ON  L0H 1G0 
 Tel: 905-503-2508 
 andrew.poray@rogers.com 

 

RES Canada Transmission  Helen Newland 
 LP 
 Barrister & Solicitor 
 
 

Fraser Milner Casgrain LLP 

 77 King Street West 
 Suite 400 - Toronto Dominion Centre 

 Toronto  ON  M5K 0A1 
 Tel: 416-863-4471 
 Fax: 416-863-4592 
 Helen.newland@fmc-law.com 

 

 Vivek Bakshi 
 Fraser Milner Casgrain LLP 
 
 77 King Street West 
 Suite 400 - Toronto Dominion Centre 

 Toronto  ON  M5K 0A1 
 Tel: 416-863-4471 
 Fax: 416-863-4592 
 Vivek.bakshi@fmc-law.com 
  
  
 Allyson Roy 
 Barrister & Solicitor 
 
 

Fraser Milner Casgrain LLP 

 77 King Street West 
 Suite 400 - Toronto Dominion Centre 

 Toronto  ON  M5K 0A1 
 Tel: 416-863-4386 
 Fax: 416-863-4592 
 Allyson.roy@fmc-law.com 
 

mailto:andrew.poray@rogers.com
mailto:Helen.newland@fmc%1Elaw.com
mailto:Vivek.bakshi@fmc-law.com
mailto:Allyson.roy@fmc-law.com


 Schedule “A” 
 

Ontario Energy Board 
 EB-2011-0140 
 

 List of Declaration and Undertakings Filed  
  
 July 11, 2012 
 

 Janet MacNeil 
 Fraser Milner Casgrain LLP 
 
 77 King Street West 
 Suite 400 - Toronto Dominion Centre 

 Toronto  ON  M5K 0A1 
 Tel: 416-361-2346 
 Fax: 416-863-4592 
 Janet.macneil@fmc-law.com 
  
 Andrew Salem 
 Fraser Milner Casgrain LLP 
 
 77 King Street West 
 Suite 400 - Toronto Dominion Centre 

 Toronto  ON  M5K 0A1 
 Tel: 416-836-4728 
 Fax: 416-863-4592 
 Andrew.salem@fmc-law.com 
 
 Nalin Sahni 
 Fraser Milner Casgrain LLP 
 
 77 King Street West 
 Suite 400 - Toronto Dominion Centre 
 Toronto  ON  M5K 0A1 
 Tel: 416-836-4463 
 Fax: 416-863-4592 
 nalin.sahni@fmc-law.com 
 
 School Energy Coalition Mark Rubenstein 
 Jay Shepherd Professional Corporation 
 
 2300 Yonge Street 
 Suite 806 

 Toronto  ON  M4P 1E4 
 Tel: 416-483-3300 
 Fax: 416-483-3305 
 mark.rubenstein@canadianenergylawyers.com 

 

mailto:Janet.macneil@fmc-law.com
mailto:Andrew.salem@fmc-law.com
mailto:nalin.sahni@fmc-law.com
mailto:mark.rubenstein@canadianenergylawyers.com
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 TransCanada Power  George Vegh 
 Transmission (Ontario) L.P. 
 
 

McCarthy Tetrault LLP 

 Toronto Dominion Bank Tower 
 Box 48, Suite 5300 
 Toronto  ON  M5K 1E6 
 Tel: 416-601-7709 
 Fax: 416-868-0673 
 gvegh@mccarthy.ca 

 

 Kristyn Annis 
 
 

McCarthy Tetrault LLP 

 Toronto Dominion Centre 
 Box 48, Suite 5300, TD Bank Tower 

 Toronto  ON  M5K 1E6 
 Tel: 416-601-7624 
 Fax: 416-868-0673 
 kannis@mccarthy.ca 

 

 Upper Canada Transmission,  Cathy Galler 
 Inc. 
 
 

Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP 

 1 First Canadian Place 
 100 King S. W. Suite 1600 

 Toronto  ON  M5X 1G5 
 Tel: 416-369-4570 
 Fax: 416-862-7661 
 cathy.galler@gowlings.com 

 

 Ian Mondrow 
 
 

Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP 

 1 First Canadian Place 
 100 King S. W. Suite 1600 
 Toronto  ON  M5X 1G5 
 Tel: 416-369-4670 
 Fax: 416-862-7661 
 ian.mondrow@gowlings.com 

mailto:gvegh@mccarthy.ca
mailto:kannis@mccarthy.ca
mailto:cathy.galler@gowlings.com
mailto:ian.mondrow@gowlings.com

